
Reso. No. 22-72 
Page 1 of 4 

RESOLUTION No. 22-72 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO AWARD INVITATION TO BID ITB #2022-05 “DORAL 
BOULEVARD MEDIAN LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 
II” TO SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING AND LAWN SERVICE, INC. IN 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED OF $2,075,404.68 (WHICH 
INCLUDES A 10% CONTINGENCY FOR ANY UNFORESEEN 
CONDITIONS); AND AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF 
$580,404.68 FROM ACCOUNT No. 001.80005.500633 TO 
ACCOUNT No. 001.80005.500631 TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT 
FUNDING FOR THIS EFFORT; PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 
 
 

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2007, the City Council adopted the Doral Boulevard 

Street Beautification Master Plan which serves as a vision and guidance on how the 

physical environment along Doral Boulevard should be built; and  

WHEREAS, in 2014, Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. (CGA) was tasked with 

revisiting the Master Plan and making a presentation to the City Council that reviewed 

the elements that had been implemented to date and making recommendations on how 

the remaining elements should move forward; and  

WHEREAS, the presentation recommended moving forward with the landscaping, 

irrigation, and lighting improvements to the Doral Boulevard median and entry features at 

the Doral Boulevard gateways to the City that were conceptualized in the Master Plan; 

and  

WHEREAS, as the City Council has laid out a strategic priority for beautifying the 

entrances, parks, medians, roadways, and lakes within the City, the Public Works 

Department (PWD) has been moving forward with plans to implement these 

improvements along the Doral Boulevard corridor; and 



Reso. No. 22-72 
Page 2 of 4 

WHEREAS, in December 2017, Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 2017‐34 “Doral 

Boulevard Median Landscaping Improvements Phase I (from HEFT to NW 97th Avenue) 

was advertised for solicitation and the construction was completed in December 2019; 

and 

WHEREAS, on August 9, 2017, Work Order #5 was issued to Keith and Schnars, 

P.A for professional design services and the development of construction plans for the 

landscape improvements within Doral Boulevard median from NW 97th Avenue to the 

Palmetto Expressway Interchange for a not to exceed amount of $123,344.81; and 

WHEREAS, ITB No. 2022‐05 Doral Boulevard Median Landscaping Improvements 

Phase II was issued on February 28, 2022, and advertised on the City’s Website, Vendor 

Registry and on DemandStar; and  

WHEREAS, in response to ITB No. 2022-05 – “Eleven (11) people representing 

ten (10) firms attended the pre‐bid meeting that was held on March 10, 2022; and  

WHEREAS, three (3) submittals were received and opened on March 29, 2022, 

with all the firms meeting the minimum required criteria set forth in the ITB; and 

WHEREAS, Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service Inc. was deemed the lowest 

responsive, responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, staff respectfully requests that the Mayor and City Councilmembers 

authorize the award of ITB No. 2022-05 – “Doral Boulevard Median Landscaping 

Improvements Phase II” to Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service Inc. in an amount not 

to exceed of $2,075,404.68, which includes a 10% contingency for any unforeseen 

conditions, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit “A”; and 



Reso. No. 22-72 
Page 3 of 4 

WHEREAS, in addition, the PWD respectfully request approval from the Mayor 

and the City Councilmembers to authorize the City Manager to transfer $580,404.68 from 

Account No. 001.80005.500633 to Account No. 001.80005.500631 to provide sufficient 

funding for this effort; and 

WHEREAS, funding for the construction of Doral Boulevard Median Landscaping 

Improvements Phase II is available in the Transportation Fund Improvement Streets 

Account, Account No. 101.80005.500631. 

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL 

OF THE CITY OF DORAL AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated 

herein. 

Section 2. Approval. The contract between the City of Doral and Superior 

Landscaping & Lawn Service Inc.  for the Doral Boulevard Median Landscaping 

Improvements Phase II with an amount not to exceed $2,075,404.68, which includes a 10% 

contingency for any unforeseen conditions, is approved as to form and legality by the City 

Attorney, is hereby approved. 

Section 3. Authorization. The City Manager is authorized to negotiate and 

execute a Contract Agreement and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City in 

furtherance hereof. 

Section 4. Implementation.  The City Manager and the City Attorney are hereby 

authorized to take such further action as may be necessary to implement the purpose and 

the provisions of this Resolution. 





 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT “A” 



Bid Number ITB No. 2022‐05
Bid Name Doral Boulevard Median Landscaping Improvements
Bid Due Date 3/29/2022 0:00
Bid Opening Closed

Company Responded Address Bid Amount Documents Sent

Arazoza Brothers Corp 3/29/2022
9:30:00 AM

7027 SW 87th Court, Miami , 
Florida  33173

2,548,548.86$      Suppl ier Sol ication Response Y

 Superior Landscaping & Lawn 
Service, Inc.

3/29/2022
9:55:00 AM

PO Box 35‐0095, Miami , FL, 
33135

$1,886,731.53 Suppl ier Sol ication Response Y

VisualScape Inc. 3/29/2022
6:46:00 AM

17801 NW 137 Avenue, Miami , 
FL, 33018

$2,416,262.70 Suppl ier Sol ication Response Y

Preparer's Name:

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared:
gt Ççt  W ÉÇ|zt Ç

4/5/2022

Tanya Donigan

Bid Tabulation Sheet 













































































LBTLocal Business Tax Receipt
Miami−Dade County, State of Florida

−THIS IS NOT A BILL − DO NOT PAY

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION

RECEIPT NO.

EXPIRES

Must be displayed at place of business
Pursuant to County Code

PAYMENT RECEIVED
BY TAX COLLECTOR

Chapter 8A − Art. 9 & 10

OWNER SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS

For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector
The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles − Miami−Dade Code Sec 8a−276.

This Local Business Tax Receipt only con"rms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, 
permit, or a certi"cation of the holder’s quali"cations, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental 
or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

INT-21-35065010Worker(s)

7202537

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING &
LAWN SERVICE INC
2200 NW 23RD AVE
MIAMI, FL    33142

45.00

7485323

196

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

CGC1507080

GENERAL BUILDING
CONTRACTOR

RENEWAL

07/23/2021

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN
SVC INC
BRIAN M DICKENS, QUALIFIER



LBTLocal Business Tax Receipt
Miami−Dade County, State of Florida

−THIS IS NOT A BILL − DO NOT PAY

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION

RECEIPT NO.

EXPIRES

Must be displayed at place of business
Pursuant to County Code

PAYMENT RECEIVED
BY TAX COLLECTOR

Chapter 8A − Art. 9 & 10

OWNER SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS

For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector
The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles − Miami−Dade Code Sec 8a−276.

This Local Business Tax Receipt only con"rms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, 
permit, or a certi"cation of the holder’s quali"cations, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental 
or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

INT-21-35065080Worker(s)

7179924

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING &
LAWN SERVICE INC
2201 NW 23RD CT
MIAMI, FL    33142

255.00

7460242

196

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

CFC1425682

PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR

RENEWAL

07/23/2021

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN
SVC INC
C/O ORLANDO OTERO, PRESIDENT



"Sample"

"Sample"







Julie I. Brown,, SecretaryRon DeSantis, Governor

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

DICKENS, BRIAN M

Do not alter this document in any form.

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1529871
EXPIRATION DATE:  AUGUST 31, 2022

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

2200 NORTHWEST 23RD AVENUE
MIAMI                FL 33142

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

https://www.myfloridalicense.com/LicenseDetail.asp?SID=&id=1a9f847075202963498398b1186b5290


Halsey Beshears, SecretaryRon DeSantis, Governor

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD
THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

LEVY, BERNARD A

Do not alter this document in any form.

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC

LICENSE NUMBER: CFC1425682
EXPIRATION DATE:  AUGUST 31, 2022

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

11231  SW 1ST. COURT
PLANTATION           FL 33325

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

https://www.myfloridalicense.com/LicenseDetail.asp?SID=&id=22e978d72e02619c1677339d1f71cae1
















August 19, 2020

STANDARDS FOR MAINTAINING YOUR BROWARD COUNTY TREE TRIMMER LICENSE

1. The following shall be available for inspection at every work site where tree trimming is
being carried out:

A copy of  the company's Broward County Tree Trimmer license
Proof of the company's current insurance coverage
At least one person should possess a current Tree Trimmer training card.  
Current training cards reflect that training was completed within
the past two (2) years
Picture identification issued by a government entity or agency

.

.

..

2. At least one trained person must be available at every work site where tree trimming is 
being carried out.

3. The company's Tree Trimmer license number shall be prominently displayed on both 
sides of vehicles used in tree trimming.

6.

5. License holders shall ensure that all employees engaged in tree trimming are adequately 
trained regarding safety procedures in accordance with applicable federal and state law 
including the federal Occupational Saftey and Health Act of 1970 (OSHA).

4. Tree trimmer license number must appear in ads offering tree trimming and/or removal 
services.  Advertisements include business cards, telephone directory advertisements, quotes
for tree services, flyers and vehicles advertising tree services.

Retraining is required before licenses can be renewed.  Tree trimmer licenses are renewable 
every two years.

Each license holder shall notify the County, in writing, if there is a change in any of the 
standards required for licensure.

.

BROWARD COUNTY TREE TRIMMER LICENSE

7.

Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.

A

08/31/2022A- 383

2200 NW 23 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33142 MICHAEL  MOREL

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN
SERVICE, INC.
2200 NW 23 AVENUE
MIAMI, FL 33142

TRAINED EMPLOYEE:



 
BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT 

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301-1895 – 954-831-4000 
VALID OCTOBER 1,              THROUGH   SEPTEMBER 30,         

 
 DBA: Receipt #: 
 Business Name: Business Type: 
  
 Owner Name:  Business Opened: 
 Business Location: State/County/Cert/Reg: 
  Exemption Code:   
 Business Phone:   
 
 Rooms Seats Employees Machines Professionals 
 
 

 For Vending Business Only  
 Number of Machines:  Vending Type:  

Tax Amount Transfer Fee NSF Fee Penalty Prior Years Collection Cost Total Paid 
       

 

 
 
 

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS 

 

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT 

WHEN VALIDATED 

 

Mailing Address: 

 

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is 
non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning 
and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when 
the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the 
business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that 
it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations. 

 
 
 

- 

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT 
115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301-1895 – 954-831-4000 

VALID OCTOBER 1,               THROUGH  SEPTEMBER 30,                                                   
 

 DBA: Receipt #: 
 Business Name: Business Type: 
  
 Owner Name: Business Opened: 
 Business Location: State/County/Cert/Reg: 
  Exemption Code: 
 Business Phone:   
 
   Rooms Seats Employees Machines Professionals 
 
 

Signature For Vending Business Only  
 Number of Machines:  Vending Type:  

Tax Amount Transfer Fee NSF Fee Penalty Prior Years Collection Cost Total Paid 
       

 

0.00

0.00

Paid

Paid

150.00

150.00

LAWN MAINTENANCE/LANDSCAPE
(LAWN MAINTENANCE/LANDSCAPE)

LAWN MAINTENANCE/LANDSCAPE
(LAWN MAINTENANCE/LANDSCAPE)

Receipt #

Receipt #

324-10769

324-10769

 

 

305-634-0717

305-634-0717

0.00

0.00

150.00

150.00

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL  BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL  BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

 

 

 

 

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN
SERVICE INC

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE
INC

0.00

0.00

04/26/2002

04/26/2002

 

 

 

 

 

 

ORLANDO OTERO

ORLANDO OTERO

WWW-20-00227075

WWW-20-00227075

2021

2021

2021

150.00

150.00

0.00

0.00

ORLANDO OTERO

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

MIAMI DADE COUNTY

07/28/2021

07/28/2021

2200 NW 23 AVE

2200 NW 23 AVE

2022

2022

2022

PO BOX 35-0095
MIAMI, FL    33142

30

30

0.00

0.00













State of Florida
Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING &
LAWN SERVICE INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of
Florida, filed on May 18, 1998.

The document number of this corporation is P98000044604.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through
December 31, 2021, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report
was filed on February 3, 2021, and that its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the
Great Seal of the State of Florida
at Tallahassee, the Capital, this
the Tenth day of February, 2021

Tracking Number: 2041194278CU

To authenticate this certificate,visit the following site,enter this number, and then
follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication


Document Number
FEI/EIN Number
Date Filed
State
Status
Last Event
Event Date Filed
Event Effective Date

Department of State /  Division of Corporations /  Search Records /  Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name
Florida Profit Corporation
SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC.

Filing Information

P98000044604
65-0838100
05/18/1998

FL
ACTIVE
AMENDMENT

12/11/2019
NONE

Principal Address

2200 NW 23RD AVE 
MIAMI, FL 33142 
 
Changed: 01/12/2005

Mailing Address

PO BOX 35-0095 
MIAMI, FL 33135 
 
Changed: 03/22/2012 

Registered Agent Name & Address

OTERO, ORLANDO
2200 N.W. 23 AVENUE 
MIAMI, FL 33142-6551 
 
Address Changed: 01/04/2005

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address 
 
Title PD 
 
OTERO, ORLANDO
2200 N.W. 23 AVENUE 
MIAMI, FL 33142 

D������� �� C�����������Florida Department of State

http://dos.myflorida.com/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ByName
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/


 
Title TD 
 
VALDES, MARIA
2200 N.W. 23 AVENUE 
MIAMI, FL 33142 
 
Title QCO 
 
MOREL, MICHAEL
P.O. BOX 35-0095 
MIAMI, FL 33135 
 
Title QCO 
 
CANTOR, LAURENCE
PO BOX 35-0095 
MIAMI, FL 33135 
 

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date
2019 02/27/2019
2020 03/10/2020
2021 02/03/2021
 

Document Images

02/03/2021 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/10/2020 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

12/11/2019 -- Amendment View image in PDF format

02/27/2019 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/07/2018 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

02/16/2017 -- Amendment View image in PDF format

01/31/2017 -- Amendment View image in PDF format

01/17/2017 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/22/2016 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/11/2015 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

09/09/2014 -- AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

07/09/2014 -- Amendment View image in PDF format

02/10/2014 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

11/13/2013 -- AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/04/2013 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/22/2012 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

02/22/2011 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/01/2010 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/12/2009 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/25/2008 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/15/2007 -- ANNUAL REPORT

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-d84ced49-469d-4483-991f-fbcd6de6c998&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-d84ced49-469d-4483-991f-fbcd6de6c998&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-1e91f75e-545e-4d49-9e10-187b9682aa41&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-1e91f75e-545e-4d49-9e10-187b9682aa41&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2020%5C0116%5C37844168.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2020%5C0116%5C37844168.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-149b4992-69ae-4b66-bf0d-8eaa01ed8a9b&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-149b4992-69ae-4b66-bf0d-8eaa01ed8a9b&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-47cb3ccf-3e74-4d6c-af29-576101d6ef5c&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-47cb3ccf-3e74-4d6c-af29-576101d6ef5c&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2017%5C0224%5C95404428.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2017%5C0224%5C95404428.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2017%5C0209%5C94890235.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2017%5C0209%5C94890235.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-998fc63f-cbb4-4d92-bb3c-8c5f734fcbe6&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-998fc63f-cbb4-4d92-bb3c-8c5f734fcbe6&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-d4939811-6bf5-4a43-857f-ae24ffd676a8&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-d4939811-6bf5-4a43-857f-ae24ffd676a8&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-c0a29e34-a0da-41eb-9a9a-b7015b9db95e&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-c0a29e34-a0da-41eb-9a9a-b7015b9db95e&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-4080a31c-9bc4-4e77-9a0a-3cf15b390af7&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-4080a31c-9bc4-4e77-9a0a-3cf15b390af7&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2014%5C0728%5C61650350.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2014%5C0728%5C61650350.Tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-9929caf1-d758-43ef-9256-3d8049fdd6f0&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-9929caf1-d758-43ef-9256-3d8049fdd6f0&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-18b6fa7d-f1c7-4135-8feb-b29f9bc9e56c&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-18b6fa7d-f1c7-4135-8feb-b29f9bc9e56c&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-13c3c8f4-b490-442d-9afe-243827b12dd4&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=domp-p98000044604-fd409812-a81b-4829-96ce-529efa55ea5c&transactionId=p98000044604-13c3c8f4-b490-442d-9afe-243827b12dd4&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2012%5C0322%5C25811609.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2012%5C0322%5C25811609.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2011%5C0222%5C95510948.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2011%5C0222%5C95510948.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2010%5C0401%5C74068663.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2010%5C0401%5C74068663.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2009%5C0312%5C00670850.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2009%5C0312%5C00670850.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2008%5C0425%5C00868140.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2008%5C0425%5C00868140.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2007%5C0115%5C20465262.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604


View image in PDF format

01/17/2006 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/11/2006 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/19/2005 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/04/2005 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/30/2004 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/24/2003 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/01/2002 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

02/12/2001 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/24/2000 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

02/19/1999 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

05/18/1998 -- Domestic Profit View image in PDF format

 
 

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2007%5C0115%5C20465262.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2006%5C0117%5C00920390.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2006%5C0117%5C00920390.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2006%5C0112%5C90492619.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2006%5C0112%5C90492619.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2005%5C0419%5C90221989.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2005%5C0419%5C90221989.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2005%5C0104%5C60976956.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2005%5C0104%5C60976956.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2004%5C0130%5C30982103.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2004%5C0130%5C30982103.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR1%5C2003%5C0326%5C75540605.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR1%5C2003%5C0326%5C75540605.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2002%5C0411%5C6200015A.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2002%5C0411%5C6200015A.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2001%5C0217%5C5630092E.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2001%5C0217%5C5630092E.tif&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2000%5C0209%5C5170116C.TIF&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C2000%5C0209%5C5170116C.TIF&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C1999%5C0401%5C44000FF3.TIF&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C1999%5C0401%5C44000FF3.TIF&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C1998%5C0521%5C30526763.TIF&documentNumber=P98000044604
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ConvertTiffToPDF?storagePath=COR%5C1998%5C0521%5C30526763.TIF&documentNumber=P98000044604



	ITB No (41).PDF
	State of Florida 
	Department of State 
	
	Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at
	
	Tracking Number: 2041194278CU
	
	To authenticate this certificate,visit the following site,enter this
	 
	https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication
	 







